


PRODUCT

Name according to trade practice	Skimmed milk powder	
Product type	Out of home	
Product description	Skimmed milk powder in standing bag	
Manufacturer	Manuf. for Paulig Finland Ltd, Satamakaari 20, FI-00980 Helsinki, Finland.	
Country of manufacture	Sweden	
Tariff number	0402.1011.00	

BARCODES

Pack	6418236104203
Case	6418236104210

INGREDIENTS

Skimmed **milk** powder.

MARKETING TEXT

EN: Fine granulated skimmed milk powder for coffee machines. Dissolves quickly.

FI: Kahviautomaatteihin tarkoitettu rasvaton maitojauhe, joka liukenee nopeasti.

NUTRITION VALUE

100 g of the product contains		
	Quantity	Unit of measure
Energy	1550 / 370	kJ/kcal
Fat	0,9	g
of which saturated	0,6	g
Carbohydrates	54,0	g
of which sugars	54,0	g
Protein	35,0	g
Salt	0,9	g

SHELF LIFE TIME AND STORAGE CONDITIONS		
Shelf life time	540 days	
	Temperature, min	Temperature, max
Storage	1 °C	25 °C
Transportation	1 °C	25 °C
Storage instructions	Store in the original packaging in a cool, dry warehouse and away from odorous materials.	
Remarks	Best before: see back side of the package	

OTHER PROPERTIES		
Organic product	No	
Organic certification by		
GMO ingredients	No	
Ingredients of animal origin	Yes	
Allergens	Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof)	Does not contain
	Crustaceans and products thereof	Does not contain
	Eggs and products thereof	Does not contain
	Fish and products thereof	Does not contain
	Peanuts and products thereof	Does not contain
	Soybeans and products thereof	Does not contain
	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Contains
	Nuts or almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia or Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products thereof	Does not contain
	Celery and products thereof	Does not contain
	Mustard and products thereof	Does not contain
	Sesame seeds and products thereof	Does not contain
	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/liter	Does not contain
	Lupin and products thereof	Does not contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does not contain	
Allergen remarks		
Additional information		

PACKAGE RECYCLING
Sort pouch as plastic, box as cardboard.